AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Drum Choke with low cost and high reliability.
2. Fit for power line & signal line circuit
3. Go pass the CE/FCC standard.

0912 11.00 Max. 13.50 Max. 15.00±1.50 5.00±0.50 0.80±0.05
1012 12.00 Max. 13.50 Max. 15.00±1.50 6.00±0.50 0.80±0.05
1016 12.50 Max. 18.00 Max. 15.00±1.50 6.00±0.50 0.80±0.05
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 2 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR0406U-1R0T 1.0 0.030 3.00
DPR0406U-1R5T 1.5 0.035 2.80
DPR0406U-1R8T 1.8 0.040 2.70
DPR0406U-2R2T 2.2 0.045 2.50
DPR0406U-2R7T 2.7 0.050 2.50
DPR0406U-3R3T 3.3 0.055 2.20
DPR0406U-3R9T 3.9 0.055 2.20
DPR0406U-4R7T 4.7 0.065 2.00
DPR0406U-5R6T 5.6 0.070 1.80
DPR0406U-6R8T 6.8 0.080 1.70
DPR0406U-8R2T 8.2 0.090 1.50
DPR0406U-100T 10.0 0.110 1.40
DPR0406U-120T 12.0 0.140 1.20
DPR0406U-150T 15.0 0.160 1.00
DPR0406U-180T 18.0 0.180 1.00
DPR0406U-220T 22.0 0.250 0.90
DPR0406U-270T 27.0 0.370 0.80
DPR0406U-330T 33.0 0.420 0.70
DPR0406U-390T 39.0 0.450 0.70
DPR0406U-470T 47.0 0.500 0.60
DPR0406U-560T 56.0 0.560 0.60
DPR0406U-680T 68.0 0.630 0.55
DPR0406U-820T 82.0 0.770 0.50
DPR0406U-101T 100 0.850 0.40
DPR0406U-121T 120 1.300 0.40
DPR0406U-151T 150 1.400 0.30
DPR0406U-181T 180 2.200 0.30
DPR0406U-221T 220 2.500 0.28
DPR0406U-271T 270 2.700 0.25
DPR0406U-331T 330 3.000 0.22
DPR0406U-391T 390 3.400 0.21
DPR0406U-471T 470 3.900 0.20
DPR0406U-561T 560 5.000 0.16
DPR0406U-681T 680 7.000 0.15
DPR0406U-821T 820 7.700 0.14
DPR0406U-102T 1000 8.700 0.12
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* U = UL Tube
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 3 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR0608-1R0T 1.0 0.015 3.00
DPR0608-1R2T 1.2 0.015 2.80
DPR0608-1R5T 1.5 0.015 2.70
DPR0608-2R2T 2.2 0.015 2.60
DPR0608-2R7T 2.7 0.020 2.50
DPR0608-3R3T 3.3 0.020 2.50
DPR0608-3R9T 3.9 0.025 2.50
DPR0608-4R7T 4.7 0.025 2.30
DPR0608-5R6T 5.6 0.030 2.10
DPR0608-6R8T 6.8 0.030 1.80
DPR0608-8R2T 8.2 0.035 1.20
DPR0608-100T 10.0 0.045 1.00
DPR0608-120T 12.0 0.050 1.00
DPR0608-150T 15.0 0.055 0.90
DPR0608-180T 18.0 0.090 0.90
DPR0608-220T 22.0 0.095 0.80
DPR0608-270T 27.0 0.110 0.75
DPR0608-330T 33.0 0.125 0.70
DPR0608-390T 39.0 0.140 0.65
DPR0608-470T 47.0 0.160 0.60
DPR0608-560T 56.0 0.180 0.60
DPR0608-680T 68.0 0.200 0.56
DPR0608-820T 82.0 0.270 0.48
DPR0608-101T 100 0.310 0.45
DPR0608-121T 120 0.370 0.43
DPR0608-151T 150 0.470 0.40
DPR0608-181T 180 0.540 0.40
DPR0608-221T 220 0.730 0.38
DPR0608-271T 270 0.830 0.32
DPR0608-331T 330 0.950 0.30
DPR0608-391T 390 1.220 0.25
DPR0608-471T 470 1.630 0.22
DPR0608-561T 560 1.800 0.20
DPR0608-681T 680 2.100 0.18
DPR0608-821T 820 2.900 0.17
DPR0608-102T 1000 3.200 0.15
DPR0608-222T 2200 11.200 0.20
DPR0608-472T 4700 15.000 0.05
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* U = UL Tube
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 4 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR0810-1R0T 1.0 0.015 4.50
DPR0810-1R5T 1.5 0.020 4.50
DPR0810-2R2T 2.2 0.020 4.20
DPR0810-2R7T 2.7 0.020 4.20
DPR0810-3R3T 3.3 0.020 4.00
DPR0810-3R9T 3.9 0.020 4.00
DPR0810-4R7T 4.7 0.025 4.00
DPR0810-5R6T 5.6 0.025 4.00
DPR0810-6R8T 6.8 0.025 4.00
DPR0810-8R2T 8.2 0.035 3.80
DPR0810-100T 10.0 0.040 3.80
DPR0810-120T 12.0 0.040 3.20
DPR0810-150T 15.0 0.045 2.80
DPR0810-180T 18.0 0.060 2.50
DPR0810-220T 22.0 0.070 2.10
DPR0810-270T 27.0 0.085 2.00
DPR0810-330T 33.0 0.090 1.80
DPR0810-390T 39.0 0.100 1.60
DPR0810-470T 47.0 0.110 1.50
DPR0810-560T 56.0 0.150 1.30
DPR0810-680T 68.0 0.190 1.00
DPR0810-820T 82.0 0.210 0.90
DPR0810-101T 100 0.240 0.80
DPR0810-121T 120 0.260 0.80
DPR0810-151T 150 0.310 0.75
DPR0810-181T 180 0.380 0.70
DPR0810-201T 200 0.460 0.65
DPR0810-221T 220 0.430 0.65
DPR0810-271T 270 0.490 0.63
DPR0810-331T 330 0.660 0.60
DPR0810-391T 390 0.790 0.58
DPR0810-471T 470 0.910 0.52
DPR0810-561T 560 1.130 0.50
DPR0810-681T 680 1.300 0.40
DPR0810-821T 820 1.530 0.30
DPR0810-102T 1000 1.800 0.27
DPR0810-202T 2000 4.300 0.20
DPR0810-302T 3000 7.000 0.20
DPR0810-402T 4000 8.210 0.20
DPR0810-502T 5000 9.880 0.15
DPR0810-602T 6000 10.90 0.10
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 5 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR0912-1R0T 1.0 0.015 5.00
DPR0912-1R5T 1.5 0.015 5.00
DPR0912-1R8T 1.8 0.015 5.00
DPR0912-2R2T 2.2 0.015 5.00
DPR0912-3R3T 3.3 0.020 4.80
DPR0912-3R9T 3.9 0.020 4.80
DPR0912-4R7T 4.7 0.020 4.50
DPR0912-5R6T 5.6 0.025 4.00
DPR0912-6R8T 6.8 0.025 3.90
DPR0912-8R2T 8.2 0.025 3.50
DPR0912-100T 10.0 0.030 3.40
DPR0912-120T 12.0 0.030 3.20
DPR0912-150T 15.0 0.040 3.00
DPR0912-180T 18.0 0.045 2.80
DPR0912-220T 22.0 0.050 2.70
DPR0912-270T 27.0 0.055 2.50
DPR0912-330T 33.0 0.055 2.50
DPR0912-390T 39.0 0.060 2.00
DPR0912-470T 47.0 0.070 1.80
DPR0912-560T 56.0 0.080 1.70
DPR0912-680T 68.0 0.090 1.50
DPR0912-820T 82.0 0.110 1.40
DPR0912-101T 100 0.160 1.20
DPR0912-121T 120 0.170 1.10
DPR0912-151T 150 0.200 1.00
DPR0912-181T 180 0.220 0.90
DPR0912-221T 220 0.260 0.80
DPR0912-271T 270 0.390 0.70
DPR0912-331T 330 0.450 0.50
DPR0912-391T 390 0.490 0.45
DPR0912-471T 470 0.620 0.43
DPR0912-561T 560 0.640 0.40
DPR0912-681T 680 0.790 0.38
DPR0912-821T 820 1.340 0.35
DPR0912-102T 1000 1.820 0.30
DPR0912-202T 2000 3.530 0.30
DPR0912-302T 3000 6.110 0.23
DPR0912-402T 4000 8.190 0.20
DPR0912-502T 5000 10.400 0.15
DPR0912-602T 6000 12.610 0.10
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 6 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR1012-1R0T 1.0 0.010 6.00
DPR1012-1R5T 1.5 0.010 6.00
DPR1012-1R8T 1.8 0.015 6.00
DPR1012-2R7T 2.7 0.015 5.50
DPR1012-3R3T 3.3 0.015 5.50
DPR1012-3R9T 3.9 0.020 5.00
DPR1012-4R2T 4.2 0.020 5.00
DPR1012-4R7T 4.7 0.020 5.00
DPR1012-5R6T 5.6 0.025 4.80
DPR1012-6R8T 6.8 0.025 4.80
DPR1012-8R2T 8.2 0.025 4.50
DPR1012-100T 10.0 0.025 4.50
DPR1012-120T 12.0 0.025 4.30
DPR1012-150T 15.0 0.035 4.30
DPR1012-180T 18.0 0.040 4.00
DPR1012-220T 22.0 0.045 3.70
DPR1012-270T 27.0 0.045 3.50
DPR1012-330T 33.0 0.055 3.00
DPR1012-390T 39.0 0.060 2.50
DPR1012-470T 47.0 0.080 2.30
DPR1012-560T 56.0 0.085 2.00
DPR1012-680T 68.0 0.095 2.00
DPR1012-820T 82.0 0.110 1.80
DPR1012-101T 100 0.140 1.70
DPR1012-121T 120 0.160 1.50
DPR1012-151T 150 0.180 1.40
DPR1012-181T 180 0.250 1.30
DPR1012-221T 220 0.280 1.00
DPR1012-271T 270 0.420 0.90
DPR1012-331T 330 0.540 0.80
DPR1012-391T 390 0.600 0.80
DPR1012-471T 470 0.660 0.70
DPR1012-561T 560 0.740 0.60
DPR1012-681T 680 0.840 0.50
DPR1012-821T 820 1.080 0.50
DPR1012-102T 1000 1.390 0.50
DPR1012-152T 1500 1.960 0.30
DPR1012-302T 3000 3.900 0.30
DPR1012-402T 4000 5.460 0.25
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR
www.ait-ic.com THROUGH HOLE POWER CHOKE
REV1.1          - 7 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (uH)
@ 1KHz/0.25V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
IDC
(Amp) Max.
DPR1016-1R0T 1.0 0.010 9.00
DPR1016-1R5T 1.5 0.015 9.00
DPR1016-1R8T 1.8 0.015 9.00
DPR1016-2R7T 2.7 0.015 9.00
DPR1016-3R3T 3.3 0.015 8.50
DPR1016-3R9T 3.9 0.015 8.00
DPR1016-4R7T 4.7 0.020 7.50
DPR1016-5R6T 5.6 0.025 7.50
DPR1016-6R8T 6.8 0.025 7.50
DPR1016-8R2T 8.2 0.025 7.20
DPR1016-100T 10.0 0.030 7.20
DPR1016-120T 12.0 0.030 7.00
DPR1016-150T 15.0 0.035 6.50
DPR1016-180T 18.0 0.035 6.30
DPR1016-220T 22.0 0.045 5.50
DPR1016-270T 27.0 0.050 4.50
DPR1016-330T 33.0 0.070 4.00
DPR1016-390T 39.0 0.070 3.80
DPR1016-470T 47.0 0.070 3.60
DPR1016-560T 56.0 0.080 3.20
DPR1016-680T 68.0 0.090 3.00
DPR1016-820T 82.0 0.095 2.60
DPR1016-101T 100 0.120 2.50
DPR1016-121T 120 0.140 2.30
DPR1016-151T 150 0.170 2.10
DPR1016-181T 180 0.190 2.00
DPR1016-221T 220 0.250 1.80
DPR1016-271T 270 0.340 1.50
DPR1016-331T 330 0.450 1.50
DPR1016-391T 390 0.510 1.30
DPR1016-471T 470 0.560 1.20
DPR1016-561T 560 0.640 1.00
DPR1016-681T 680 0.710 1.00
DPR1016-821T 820 1.010 0.90
DPR1016-102T 1000 1.200 0.80
DPR1016-222T 2200 5.000 0.50
DPR1016-332T 3300 5.700 0.40
DPR1016-472T 4700 8.000 0.35
* Inductance drop: 10% typ. at IDC.
* T = Tolerance: J = 5%, K= 10%, L= 15%, M= 20%, Y= 30%
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
DPR